JUN 1 5 1998 0

06-23-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 8582D-6264

the Assistant Commission 1007	45772 accuments or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies) DEMARK OR	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Douglas H. Murdoch Lify Ewing Michael Sturm	Dayrnen Photo Marketing, Ltd. Markham, Ontario, Canada				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other Execution DateJune 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/007,245	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]				
R. Dabney Eastham, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4164	@Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	12-1820				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	June 8, 1998				
R. Dabney Eastham					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents					
Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

				Attorney Docket No. 8582PD6264		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	DOUGLAS H. MURDOCH	(5)		
		(2)	LILY EWING	(6)		
		(3)	MICHAEL STURM	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable I, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	DAYMEN PHOTO MARKETING LTD.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Canada			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(her	(11) of Markham, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12)	Insert identification of		EXPOSED FILM CONTAINER	111 00/027 045		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			(Case No. 8582PD6264 , App. Serial No. 09/007,245) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on January 14, 1998			
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining						
evidence and going forward with such interference.						
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.						
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
Reg I 38,19 ident	ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009 No. 31,247; WILLIAM H. WR 99; DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No	; MICHAEL GHT, Reg. 5. 38,229; V sary or de	. J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; HIDEO KOD No. 36,312 ; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. I VEI-NING YANG, Reg. No. 38,690 the p	LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. A, Reg. No. 27,729; R. DABNEY EASTHAM, No. 38,022; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. No. ower to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark		
Date:	6/5/98 Signatur	e of Invento	Douglas H. Wented	7(		
Date:	Date: 6/5-98 Signature of Inventor July 30 in					
Date:	Signatur	e of Invento	That Flow			
Date:	Signatur	e of Invento				

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0384